

Court No. - 72

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8001 of 2025

Petitioner :- Satyaverat

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pranesh Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Kartikeya Saran,Krishna
Agarawal

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

On a request made by Sri Pranesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel
for the petitioner, **list on July 2, 2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 27.6.2025

Arun K. Singh

[Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.]